
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

o EXPEDITE 
o No Hearing is Set 
o Hearing is Set 

Date: 
Time: 

The Honorable 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 
THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 

STATE OF WASHINGTON, 
DEP ARTMENT OF FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS, 

Petitioner, 

v. 

SAGE CREDIT COMPANY, INC., 
d/b/a SAGE CREDIT and QUENTIN 
CARUANA, 

Res ondents. 

NO. 11-2-01986-9 

JUDGMENT 
[P:R:8'O~] 

JUDGMENT SUMMARY 

Judgment Creditor: 

Attorneys for Department 
of Financial Institutions: 

Judgment Debtors: 

Amount of Judgment: 

Post-Judgment Interest (Per Annum): 

Total Judgment: 

JUDGMENT 

State of Washington, 
Department of Financial 
Institutions 

Robert M. McKenna 
Attorney General 

Deborah Taellious 
Special Assistant Attorney General 

Sage Credit Company, Inc., d/b/a Sage Credit 
and Quentin Caruana 

$ 33,608.98 

12% 

$ 33,608.98 

DEBORAH TAELLlOUS 
SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 

150 ISRAEL RD SW 
TUMWATER, WA98502 

PO Box 41200 
Olympia, WA 98504-1200 
PHONE (360) 725-7821 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

THIS MATTER having come for hearing before the undersigned Judge of the above

entitled Court, Petitioner, State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions, being 

represented by ROBERT M. MCKENNA, Attorney General and DEBORAH TAELLIOUS, 

Special Assistant Attorney General, and Respondents, Sage Credit Company, Inc., d/bla Sage 

Credit and Quentin Caruana, and the court having considered the argument of counsel and 

records and files herein, NOW, THEREFORE, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows: 

1. That Respondents Sage Credit Company, Inc., d/bla Sage Credit and Quentin 

Caruana comply with the Final Order issued on or about January 29,2010, by the Petitioner, 

State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions, identified as Final Order No. C-08-

341-10-F001; and, 

2. That the Petitioner, State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions, 

is awarded judgment against Respondents Sage Credit Company, Inc., d/bla Sage Credit and 

Quentin Caruana in the amount of $33,608.98, representing a fine of $20,000.00, examination 

and travel related fees of $9,815.25 and $1,178.73 respectively, statutory attorney's fees of 

$200.00, a filing fee of $230.00, a service of process charge of $115.00, and $2,070.00 for an 

investigation fee as imposed in the Department's Final Order No. C-08-341-10-FOOl 

DONE IN OPEN COURT this l.b±1ay of---l:O«:.£....:::......::....:..-. ____ -', 2011. 

-SU-P-E-R-I-O-R-C-O-UR-T-J-U-D-GfE...,..,----- ---

II CAROL MURPHY 

II 

II 

II 

JUDGMENT DEBORAH TAELLIOUS 
SPECIAL ASSIST ANT A TIORNEY GENERAL 

150 ISRAEL RD SW 
TUMWATER, WA 98502 

PO 80x,41200 
Olympia, WA 98504-1200 
PHONE (360) 725-7821 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Presented by: 
ROBERT M. MCKENNA 
Attorney General 

DEBORAH TAELLIOUS, WSBA# 39052 
Special Assistant Attorney General 
Attorneys for the State of Washington, 
Department of Financial Institutions 

JUDGMENT DEBORAH TAELLIOUS 
SPECIAL ASSIST ANT A TIORNEY GENERAL 

150 ISRAEL RD SW 
TUMWATER, W A 98502 

PO Box 41200 
Olympia, WA 98504-1200 
PHONE (360) 725-7821 




