1 2 3 4	☐ EXPEDITE ☐ No Hearing is Set ☐ Hearing is Set Date: Time: The Honorable	DEC 1 6 2011
5		WASHINGTON NTY SUPERIOR COURT
7	STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS,	NO. 11-2-01986-9 JUDGMENT
8	Petitioner,	[PROPOSED]
10	v.	
11	SAGE CREDIT COMPANY, INC., d/b/a SAGE CREDIT and QUENTIN	
12	CARUANA,	
13	Respondents.	
14	JUDGME	ENT SUMMARY
15	Judgment Creditor:	State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions
17 18	Attorneys for Department of Financial Institutions:	Robert M. McKenna Attorney General
		Attorney General
19		Deborah Taellious Special Assistant Attorney General
19 20	Y. I	Deborah Taellious Special Assistant Attorney General
20 21	Judgment Debtors:	Deborah Taellious
20 21 22	Judgment Debtors: Amount of Judgment:	Deborah Taellious Special Assistant Attorney General Sage Credit Company, Inc., d/b/a Sage Credit
20 21 22 23		Deborah Taellious Special Assistant Attorney General Sage Credit Company, Inc., d/b/a Sage Credit and Quentin Caruana
2021222324	Amount of Judgment:	Deborah Taellious Special Assistant Attorney General Sage Credit Company, Inc., d/b/a Sage Credit and Quentin Caruana \$_33,608.98
20 21 22 23	Amount of Judgment: Post-Judgment Interest (Per Annum):	Deborah Taellious Special Assistant Attorney General Sage Credit Company, Inc., d/b/a Sage Credit and Quentin Caruana \$ 33,608.98 12%

1 2	Presented by: ROBERT M. MCKENNA Attorney General
3	Attorney General
4	
5	DEBORAH TAELLIOUS, WSBA# 39052 Special Assistant Attorney General Attorneys for the State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions
6	Attorneys for the State of Washington, Department of Financial Institutions
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	